80% Amounts in excess of $125 million
90% Amounts in excess of $62.5 million
95% All remaining amounts

As of June 30, 2016, distribution rights in the U.S. representing approximately 89% of the target case sales had been

transitioned to TCCC’s distribution network.  As a result, on the one-year anniversary of the closing of the TCCC Transaction, the then-
remaining escrow amount of $125 million was released to TCCC. Going forward TCCC will directly pay to the Company the amounts
described above that become payable as a result of future target case sale transitions.  The Company expects to transition sufficient
additional distribution rights to receive all such amounts.

10

Table of Contents

MONSTER BEVERAGE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Tabular Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts) (Unaudited)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented as if the TCCC Transaction had
closed on January 1, 2015:

Three-Months Ended June 30, 2015

Pro Forma Adjustments

Monster
Beverage

Corporation
as reported¹ KO Energy²

Disposal of
Monster Non-

Energy³ Other
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $ 693,722   $ 57,422   $ (29,516)   $ 3,089   $ 724,717
Net income 229,004 41,136 (100,652) (11,659) 157,829

Six-Months Ended June 30, 2015

Pro Forma Adjustments

Monster
Beverage

Corporation
as reported¹ KO Energy²

Disposal of
Monster Non-

Energy³ Other
Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales   $ 1,320,512   $ 138,127   $ (60,824)   $ 6,897   $ 1,404,712
Net income 233,417 100,575 (101,881) (36,608) 195,503

 Includes net sales of $13.0 million and net income of $5.8 million related to the acquired KO Energy assets from June 12, 2015 (the date of acquisition) through
June 30, 2015.

 Includes results through June 12, 2015, the date the TCCC Transaction was finalized. The $41.1 million and $100.6 million of net income for KO Energy for the three-
and six-months ended June 30, 2015, respectively, is presented before tax. The associated estimated provision for income taxes is included in the “Other” category.

 Includes results through June 12, 2015. Net income includes the gain recognized on the sale of Monster Non-Energy of $161.5 million.